
 

____________________________________ 

Third Amendment to RFP-604127-21/LNF 

Page 1 of 2 

THIRD AMENDMENT TO CONSULTING SERVICES FOR PERMITTING  

SOFTWARE NEEDS ASSESSMENT AGREEMENT 

(RFP-604127-21/LNF) 

 

 

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT is made and entered into this _____ day of 

________________, 20_____, and is to that certain Agreement made and entered into on the 18th 

day of November, 2021, as amended on November 30, 2022 and August 17, 2023, between 

PLANTE & MORAN PLLC, whose address is 3000 Town Center, Suite 100, Southfield, 

Michigan 48075, in this Amendment referred to as “CONTRACTOR”, and SEMINOLE 

COUNTY, a charter county and political subdivision of the State of Florida, whose address is 

Seminole County Services Building, 1101 E. 1st Street, Sanford, Florida 32771, in this Amendment 

referred to as “COUNTY”. 

W I T N E S S E T H: 

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR and COUNTY entered into the above referenced Agreement 

on November 18, 2021, as amended on November 30, 2022 and August 17, 2023, to provide 

consulting services for permitting software needs assessment for Seminole County; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement in order to extend its term and to 

enable both parties to continue to enjoy the mutual benefits the Agreement provides; and 

WHEREAS, Section 23 of the Agreement provides that any amendments will be valid only 

when expressed in writing and duly signed by the parties. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual understandings and agreements 

contained in this Third Amendment, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

1. The term of the Agreement is extended through November 30, 2026. 

2. Except as modified by this Third Amendment, all terms and conditions of the original 

Agreement as previously amended remain in full force and effect for the term of the Agreement. 



 

____________________________________ 

Third Amendment to RFP-604127-21/LNF 

Page 2 of 2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Third Amendment for the 

purposes stated above. 

       PLANTE & MORAN PLLC 

 

____________________________ 

Witness          By:_______________________________ 

____________________________   JAMES E. PROPPE, Manager 

Print Name     

           Date:______________________________ 

____________________________   

Witness  

____________________________   

Print Name  

 

 SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA 

 

 _____________________________  By: ____________________________________  

Witness  TAMMY ROBERTS,  

______________________________   Procurement Administrator 

Print Name  

    Date: __________________________________ 

______________________________ 

Witness 

______________________________ 

Print Name 

 

For the use and reliance of    As authorized for execution by the Board of 

Seminole County only.     County Commissioners at its _____________,  

202____, regular meeting. 

Approved as to form and 

legal sufficiency. 

 

 

______________________________ 

County Attorney 
GLK/lpk 

7/24/23  

T:\Users\Legal Secretary CSB\Purchasing 2024\RFP-604127 3am.docx 
 


